



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2107/2025**

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Javed Ali, Advocate (*through
videoconferencing*)

versus

SANJEEV CHAUHAN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

22.04.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CRL.M.C. 2107/2025 & CRL.M.A. 9446/2025 (stay)

1. Matter taken up on mentioning. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground that he needs some more time to examine the issue mentioned in last order.
2. Re-list on 18.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 22, 2025

'rs'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any