



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2107/2025**

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner (appearance
not given)

versus

SANJEEV CHAUHAN

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Matter taken up on mentioning.
2. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for revisionist on the ground that he is held up looking after some ailing relative.
3. Relist on 16.10.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 18, 2025/as