



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2107/2025 & CRL.M.A. 9446/2025**

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Javed Ali, Adv. (through VC)

versus

SANJEEV CHAUHAN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

16.10.2025

List the matter before another Bench on 03.11.2025, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-charge.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/ar/dd