



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2107/2025 & CRL.M.A. 9446/2025**

MUKESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Javed Ali, Adv.

versus

SANJEEV CHAUHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

10.07.2026

List on 29.09.2026.

MADHU JAIN, J

JULY 10, 2026/b